T            S          B          R          1            5            0           0
Specifications are subject to change without notice
/
Features
1
Part Number Code
Dimensions In Inches and (milimeters)
MECHANICAL DATA
SILICON  PASSIVATED THREE PHASE
BRIDGE RECTIFIERS
           REVERSE VOLTAGE  -    50 to 1600 Volts
           FORWARD  CURRENT -    25/35 Ampreres
●Diffused Junction
●Low Forward Voltage Drop
●High Current Capability
●High Reliability
●High Surge Current Capability
●Ideal for Printed Circuit Boards
●Case:Epoxy Case with Heat Sink lnterally
Mounted in the Bridge Encapsulation
●Terminals:Plated Leads Soiderable per
         MIL-STD-202,Method 208
●Polarity:As Marked on Body
●Weight:20 grams(approx.)
●Mounting Position:
Bolt Down on Heatsink With Silicone Thermal
Compound Between Bridge and Mounting Surface
 for Maximum Heat Transfer Efficiency
●Mounting Torque:20 in lbs. Max.
METAL HEAT SINK
.453(11.5)
.413(10.5)
.028(0.7)
.035(0.9)
.254(6.45)
.242(6.15)
1.114(28.3)
1.133(28.8)
   Hole for
No.8 screw
193"(4.9)diam
.645(15.8)
.580(14.2)
.949(24.1)
.886(22.5)
.937(23.8)
.874(22.2)
.949(24.1)
.886(22.5)
SBR
TSBR25/35A SERIES
05
TSBR series
1 2 3 4 5 6  7 8
50V
            TSK
Product Type Peak Repetitive
Reverse Voltage(V)
00
01 100V
02 200V
15A
15
25 25A
35 35A
Rectified Current
Specifications are subject to change without notice
2
/
 MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Rating at 25  ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Single phase, half wave, 60Hz, resistive or inductive load.For capacitive load, derate current by 20%
VOLTAGE RATINGS
CHARACTERISTICS SYMBOL -00 -01 -02 -04 -06 -08 -10 -12 -14 -16 UNIT
Peak Repetitive Voltage VRRM